- 1 HB385
- 2 181625-1
- 3 By Representative Morrow (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 09-MAR-17

1	181625-1:n:02/02/2017:KBH/mfc LRS2017-263
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Franklin County; to authorize the
14	Franklin County Commission to establish voting centers by
15	combining voters from two or more precincts in order to
16	facilitate or reduce costs for elections.
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
18	Section 1. (a) Pursuant to the authorization under
19	Section 17-6-4(c), Code of Alabama 1975, the Franklin County
20	Commission may establish voting centers by combining voters
21	from two or more precincts in order to facilitate or reduce
22	costs for elections.
23	(b)(1) The Franklin County Commission shall hold a
24	public hearing seeking input from the affected voters before
25	the voting centers are approved by the commission.
26	(2) The public hearing shall be held at the location
27	of the proposed voting center.

Section 2. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the
Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.